Incident Date Report Number

12/10/2023

12/10/2023
12/10/2023

12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023

12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023

12/10/2023
12/10/2023

12/10/2023

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 3207
SQUIBB AVE

1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1899
ALGONQUIN RD

62/THOREAU
62/PKWY
NB RAMP 53 62

APPROX LOC: 3301
KIRCHOFF RD

EUC/EO 53

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
62/PKWY

3223 ALGONQUIN RD
4458 SHADY CT
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
ALGONQUIN KEYSTONE
1420 GOLF RD

4710 ARBOR DR

2653 SMITH ST

4710 ARBOR DR

2264 ALGONQUIN PKWY

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 4104 OWL
DR

4665 CALVERT DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT
MOTORIST ASSIST
TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 4:44:07 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/10/2023 APPROX LOC:2309 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

MARTIN LN
12/10/2023 RMP23-002830 PLUM GROVE RD / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

EUCLID AVE
12/10/2023 1460 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2023 RMP23-002831 CAMPBELL ST/N WILKE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

RD
12/10/2023 2521 YARROW LN DAMAGE TO PROPERTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2023 1460 GOLF RD DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/10/2023 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
12/10/2023 RMP23-002832 3201 CAMPBELL ST INFO NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/10/2023 RMP23-002832 3201 CAMPBELL ST INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

DR

12/11/2023 4:44:07 PM



